06-24-1998



JUN 1 5 1998 100745354	
	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Monarch Consulting Group, Inc. (Georgia corporation)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Revenue Technologies Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	Street Address: 35 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 460 City Atlanta State GA Zip 30328 □ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	National Banking Association General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger ■ Change of Name □ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: <u>December 22, 1997</u>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/319,632 Additional numbers a	B. Trademark No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Charles W. Forlidas Miller & Martin LLP 100 Galleria Parkway, N.W. 12th Floor Atlanta, GA 30339-3122 (770) 850-6544	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document. Charles W. Forlidas Charles W. Forlidas Date Signature Sig	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 980140281 CONTROL NUMBER: 9525470 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/30/1997 REFERENCE : 0033 PRINT DATE : 01/14/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

DAVID H. ROBERTSON D.H. ROBERTSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 2945 WEST MAIN STREET SNELLVILLE GA 30078

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

REVENUE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0045

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment:

1.

The name of the corporation is MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation"); the original date of incorporation was August 17, 1995 and the charter number of the Corporation is 9525470.

2.

The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to REVENUE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

3.

The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors by resolution dated effective December 22, 1997, and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officers effective December 22, 1997.

MONARCH CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

DAVID W. TRICE. President

SCOTT A. MCEWEN, Secretary

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

(CORPORATE SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0046